
ES Report 5 to SCTP -
New Courses Approved

SCTP 
Meeting 
Date

Effective 
Term

Offering 
Unit PRN Course Number Course Title

Credit 
Weight

Added to Programs 
Within Unit

1/8/2009 200909 AG NRSC 451 Res:Ecol&Development in Africa 3

1/8/2009 200909 AR NAST 201 Intro to North Amer Studies 3

1/8/2009 200909 AR
NAST 401, 
D1/D2 Interdisciplinary Seminar - NAST 3

1/8/2009 200909 AR NAST 490 Independent Reading & Research 3
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1/8/2009 200909 AR ECON 468 Econometrics 1 - Honours 3

1/8/2009 200909 AR ECON 469 Econometrics 2 - Honours 3
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 222 Litt. française: Introduction 3
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 240 Atelier d'écriture poétique 3
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 333 Thème de litt. d'Ancien Régime 3
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 337 Analyse et interprétation litt. 3
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 340 Atelier d'écriture narrative 3
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 376 Correction et révision 3
1/8/2000 200909 AR FREN 377 Pratiques de l'édition litt. 3
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 380 Littéraire de la francophonie 3
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 391 Doctrines et idées litt. 1 3
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 444 Thème de littérature moderne 3
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 450 Thème de litt. Québécoise 3

1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 476 Le livre 3

1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 485 Litt. française contemporaine 3

1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 492 Histoire de la traduction 3

1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 496 Doctrines et idées litt. 2 3

1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 595 Sém. avancé lettres françaises 3
1/8/2009 200909 AR EAST 358 Later Chinese Art (960-1911) 3
1/8/2008 200909 AR ARTH 358 Later Chinese Art (960-1911) 3
1/8/2009 201001 AR HIST 510 Enviro. Hist. of L. Am (Field) 3
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1/8/2009 200909 AR ITAL 362 Literature & Society 1945-1989 3

1/8/2009 200909 AR ITAL 471D1/D2 Honours Thesis 6

1/8/2009 200909 AR ITAL 472 Honours Thesis (Intensive) 6
1/8/2009 200909 DE DENT 563 Introduction to Research 1
1/8/2009 200909 ED 552 EDPC 619 Research Project 1 3

1/8/2009 200909 ED 553 EDPC 620 Research Project 2 3

1/8/2009 200909 ED 554 EDPC 621 Research Project 3 3

1/8/2009 200909 ED 581 EDPC 625 Clinic Practicum 1 3

1/8/2009 200909 ED 580 EDPC 626 Clinic Practicum 2 3

1/8/2009 200909 ED 557 EDPC 702 Assessment & Diagnosis 2 3
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1/8/2009 200909 ED 697 EDKP 617 Seminar in K&PE 1 0

M.A. in Kinesiology 
and Physical 
Education - add to 
Required Courses; 
M.Sc. In Kinesiology 
and Physical 
Education - add to 
Required Courses.

1/8/2009 200909 ED 698 EDKP 618 Seminar in K&PE 2 0

M.A. in Kinesiology 
and Physical 
Education - add to 
Required Courses; 
M.Sc. In Kinesiology 
and Physical 
Education - add to 
Required Courses.

1/8/2009 200909 ED 699 EDKP 619 Seminar in K&PE 3 0

M.A. in Kinesiology 
and Physical 
Education - add to 
Required Courses; 
M.Sc. In Kinesiology 
and Physical 
Education - add to 
Required Courses.

1/8/2009 200909 ED 700 EDKP 620 Seminar in K&PE 4 0

M.A. in Kinesiology 
and Physical 
Education - add to 
Required Courses; 
M.Sc. In Kinesiology 
and Physical 
Education - add to 
Required Courses.
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1/8/2009 200909 MU MUGT 354 Music for Children 3

1/8/2009 200909 MU MUPD 204 Audio Prod for Digital Media 3

1/8/2009 201001 MU MUPD 205 Video Prod for Digital Media 3

1/8/2009 200909 SC BIOC 396 Undergraduate Research Project 3

1/8/2009 200905 SC 644 PSYC 514 Neurobiology Learning Memory 3

BSc; Interfaculty 
Program in Cognitive 
Science; BSc; Major in 
Neuroscience; BSc; 
Minor in Neuroscience

1/8/2009 200909 SC 639 BIOL 436 Evolution and Society 3

1/8/2009 200909 SC 526 BIOL 451 Res in Ecol&Develop in Africa 3

1/8/2009 200909 SC REDM 405 Natural History of East Africa 3
1/8/2009 200909 SC 591 CHEM 520 Methods in Chemical Biology 3
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New Courses Approved

1/8/2009 200909 SC 686
EPSC 
470D1/D2/N1/N2 Undergraduate Thesis Research 6

Affected program:  
BSc; Major in Earth 
and Planetary 
Sciences.

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES.  Highlighted boxes in pink are queries to units.
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Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO
Revise effective term to 
"200909".

Revise description to read "Basic 
concepts of North American 
studies … the United States, 
stressing the contribution … 
Mexico."  Add to Supplemental 
Info box "Team-taught seminar."  
Correct schedule type - it should 
simply read "Seminar".  

Indicate 1 term also as Course 
Span [as per rationale].  Revise 
description to read "Topics 
include: Is American …"  Should 
this course have a prerequisite?  
Indicate restriction as "Not open 
to students who are taking or 
have taken ENGL 529."

Title revised to use "&" instead of 
"and" so that "Independent" 
could be entirely spelled out.  
Revise Rationale, as restriction 
indicates open only to Major 
students.  Revise description to 
remove last sentence and add it 
to Supplemental Info box.  
Revise Supplemental Info box to 
delete restriction [this should be 
indicated in box 19] and delete 
second "and".  Should this 
course have a prerequisite?
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Revise effective term to 
"200909".  Revise description to 
read "The statistical … linear 
cases; an introduction … 
variance."  Schedule Type was 
omitted from box 14 - indicate as 
"Lecture".

Revise effective date to 
"200909".  Use Arabic numeral 
"2" in title, not Roman numeral.  
Schedule Type was omitted from 
box 14 - indicate as "Lecture".

No prerequisite for 400-level 
course?
No prerequisite for 400-level 
course?
No prerequisite for 400-level 
course?
No prerequisite for 400-level 
course?
No prerequisite for 500-level 
course?
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Title shortened by deleting "and" 
and indication "&".  Revise 
description to read "A study … 
some of the events …"

Indicate description as 
"Hononour thesis."  A description 
is ALWAYS required.

Indicate description as "Intensive 
Honours thesis."  A description is 
ALWAYS required.  Schedule 
Type - indicate hrs/wk as 6 for a 
6 credit course; revise total 
hrs/wk to read "6".

Delete course title from 
prerequisite.
Delete course titles from 
prerequisites.
Revise description to read "A first 
… practicum in basic 
interviewing … Clinic."
Revise description to read "A 
second … practicum in basic 
interviewing … Clinic."  Delete 
course title from prerequisite.
Correct total hrs/wk - should read 
"3".  Delete course title from 
prerequisite.
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Effective date revised to 
"200909".  Indicate total hrs/wk 
as "0.5".

Title in box 7 revised to include 
"&" between K-P.  Effective date 
revised to "200909".  Indicate 
total hrs/wk as "0.5".

Title in box 7 revised to include 
"&" between K-P.  Effective date 
revised to "200909".  Indicate 
total hrs/wk as "0.5".

Title in box 7 revised to include 
"&" between K-P.  Effective date 
revised to "200909".  Indicate 
total hrs/wk as "0.5".
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Indicate in rationale that existing 
courses are being retired.  Also 
indicate in restriction "Not open 
to students who have taken or 
are taking MUGT 356 and 
MUGT 357."
Delete first two sentences from 
Supplemental Information - first 
part is prerequisite and second 
part is restriction [boxes 17 and 
19, respectively].

Delete Supplemental Information 
- first part is prerequisite and 
second part is restriction [boxes 
17 and 19, respectively].
Revise description by deleting 
"with a final written report".

Delete additional words from 
Calendar title.  Effective date 
revised to read "200905".

Revise description to delete last 
sentence - it should be moved to 
Supplemental Information box.
Title revised to use different 
abbreviations.  Effective date 
revised to read "200909".
Effective date revised to read 
"200909".  Delete info from 
Supplemental Information box 
and add to restriction.
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ES Report 5 to SCTP -Approved Course Revisions

SCTP 
Meeting 
Date

Effective 
Term

Offering 
Unit PRN Course Number Course Title Cr. Wt. Revision Details 

1/8/2009 200909 AG AEBI 210 Organisms 1 3 ST
1/8/2009 201001 AG ANSC 433 Animal Nutrition 3 PR
1/8/2009 201001 AG BREE 103 Linear Algebra 3 D

1/8/2009 200909 AG NRSC 405 Natural History of East Africa 3 N; D; CR; R

1/8/2009 200909 AR MEST 495 MES Research Seminar 3 D
1/8/2009 200909 AR QCST 300 Quebec Culture and Society 3 T

1/8/2009 200909 AR QCST 440 Contemporary Issues in Quebec 3 T; D
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 201 Composition 1 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 203 Composition 2 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 239 Stylistique comparée 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 244 Traduction 1 3 R

1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 250 Litt. française avant 1800 3 PR; CR

1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 251 Litt. française depuis 1800 3 PR; CR
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 252 Littérature québécoise 3 PR; CR
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 310 Cinéma français 1 3 T
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 311 Cinéma français 2 3 T
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 315 Cinéma québécois 3 T; D
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 329 Civilisation québécoise 3 T; D; R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 334 Analyse des textes littéraires 3 T
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 336 La langue française 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 346 Traduction 2 3 PR
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 349 Traduction 3 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 355 Littérature du 20e siècle 1 3 T; D; R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 360 Littérature du 19e siècle 1 3 D
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 362 Littérature du 17e siècle 1 3 D
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 364 Littérature du 18e siècle 1 3 D
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1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 366 Litt. de la renaissance 1 3 D
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 372 Littérature québécoise 1 3 T; D
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 382 Littérature québécoise 2 3 T; D
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 431 Traduction 4 3 D
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 434 Sociolinguistique du français 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 440 Atelier d'écriture dramatique 3 T; D; R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 441 Traduction français-anglais 3 PR
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 443 Traduction littéraire 3 PR
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 453 Littérature du 20e siècle 2 3 T; D; R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 455 Littérature médiévale 1 3 D
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 456 Littérature médiévale 2 3 D

1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 457 Litt. de la renaissance 2 3 D; R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 458 Littérature du 17e siècle 2 3 D; R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 459 Littérature du 18e siècle 2 3 D; R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 464D1/D2 Projet de recherche individuel 3 T; PR; R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 480 Litt. québ. contemporaine 3 T; D
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 482 Littérature du 19e siècle 2 3 D; R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 490 Théorie litt. contemporaine 3 T; D; PR; R
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 494 Traduction spécialisée 3 T; PR
1/8/2009 200909 AR ANTH 700 Ph.D. Preliminary Examination 0 CW
1/8/2009 200909 AR ENGL 306 Theatre Hist: Mediev Early Mod 3 T; D
1/8/2009 200909 AR ENGL 370 Theatre Hist: The Long 18th C 3 T; D
1/8/2009 200909 AR ENGL 371 Theatre Hist: 19th to 21st C 3 T; D
1/8/2009 200909 AR ENGL 467 Advanced St in Theatre Hist 3 T; PR
1/8/2009 200909 AR ENGL 485 Sp Top Theatre Hist 1700-1900 3 T; D; PR
1/8/2009 200909 AR ENGL 486 Sp Top Theatre Hist After 1900 3 T; D; PR
1/8/2009 200909 AR EAPR 250 Research Essay & Rhetoric 3 SI
1/8/2009 200909 AR LING 330 Phonetics 3 PR
1/8/2009 200909 AR LING 440 Morphology 3 PR
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 220 History & Philosophy of SW 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 221 Public Soc. Services in Canada 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 222 Introduction to Practicum 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 223 Poverty and Inequality 3 R
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1/8/2009 200905 AR SWRK 224 Human Dev Across the Lifespan 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 320 Pract with Individ&Families 1 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 321 Intro to Practice with Groups 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 325 Anti-Oppression SW Practice 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 326 Pract with Individ&Families 2 3 R

1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 327 Approaches to Community Prac 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 342 Practice with GLBT-S People 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 354 Social Work in the Health Field 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 400 Policy & Practice for Refugees 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 420 Advanced Field Practice 1 3 R
1/8/2009 200905 AR SWRK 421 Advanced Field Practice 2 3 PR; R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 422D1/D2 Integrative Seminar 3 R
1/8/2009 200905 AR SWRK 423 Social Work Research 3 PR; R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 424 Mental Health and Illness 3 PR; CR; R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 428 Social Policy & Administration 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 463 Practice with the Elderly 3 R
1/8/2009 200905 AR SWRK 486 Tutorial in Social Policy 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 498 Clinical Practice Seminar 2 3 R
1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 525 Critical Thought&Ethics in SW 3 R

1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 600 Mothering, Fathering&SW Pract 3 T; D

1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 602 Youth Justice in Canada 3 T; D
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1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 622 Understanding&Assessing Famil. 3 T; D; PR

1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 631 Leadership and Organization 3 T; D

1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 655 Seminar on Aging 3 D; SI

1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 668 Living w/Illness,Loss&Bereave. 3 T; D

1/8/2009 200909 AR SWRK 669 Disability and Rehabilitation 3 T; D

1/8/2009 200909 AR ITAL 327 Literary Map of Italy 3 D; PR

1/8/2009 200909 AR ITAL 360 Contemporary Italian Prose 3 D; PR
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1/8/2009 200909 AR ITAL 470 Joint Honours Thesis 3 T; D; R

1/8/2009 200909 ED EDPC 606 Theories of Intervention 1 3 T; D; R
1/8/2009 200909 ED 638 EDPC 615 Assessment & Diagnosis 1 3 T

1/8/2009 200909 ED EDPC 720 Consultation & Program Eval 3 T; CW; D; ST; PR
1/8/2009 200909 ED EDPC 780D1/D2 Supervision 6 T; D; PR; R

1/8/2009 200909 ED EDPC 786D1/D2 Proposal Preparation & Defence 6 T; D; PR

1/8/2009 200909 ED 582 EDPC 795, D1/D2 Pre-Doctoral Internship 24 T; D; PR
1/8/2009 200909 EN ARCH 324 Sketching School 1 T
1/8/2009 200909 EN ARCH 524 Critical Design Strategies 3 T; D; PR

1/8/2009 200909 EN ARCH 535 Hist of Arch in Canada 3 N; CW; PR; R

1/8/2009 200909 EN ARCH 536 Heritage Conservation 3
N; CW; T; D; SI; ST; PR; 
R

1/8/2009 200909 EN ECSE 432 Physical Basis: Trans. Devices 3 PR

1/8/2009 200909 EN ECSE 621 Stat. Detection and Estimation 3 D

1/8/2009 200909 EN MIME 442 Anal Mod&Opt in Min Processing 3 T; D
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1/8/2009 200909 SC 621 BIOL 111 Principles:Organismal Biology 3 D; SI
1/8/2009 200901 SC 615 BIOL 205 Biology of Organisms 3 D
1/8/2009 200905 SC 613 BIOL 240 Monteregian Flora 3 R
1/8/2009 200901 SC 616 BIOL 301 Cell and Molecular Laboratory 4 D
1/8/2009 200909 SC 657 BIOL 303 Developmental Biology 3 D
1/8/2009 200901 SC 631 BIOL 352 Vertebrate Evolution 3 D
1/8/2009 200909 SC 611 BIOL 370 Human Genetics Applied 3 D

1/8/2009 200909 SC 656 BIOL 373 Biometry 3 D

1/8/2009 200909 SC 524 BIOL 428 Biological Diversity in Africa 3 N; PR; CR; R

1/8/2009 200909 SC 525 BIOL 429 East African Ecology 3 N; D; CR; R
1/8/2009 200909 SC 661 BIOL 432 Limnology 3 D
1/8/2009 200909 SC 655 BIOL 479D1/D2 Honours Research Project 1 9 D
1/8/2009 200909 SC 618 BIOL 480D1/D2 Honours Research Project 2 12 D
1/8/2009 200909 SC 620 BIOL 507 Animal Communication 3 CR

1/8/2009 200909 SC 659 BIOL 510 Advances in Community Ecology 3 D

1/8/2009 200909 SC 643 BIOL 514 Neurobiology Learning Memory 3 N; PR; R
1/8/2009 200909 SC 658 BIOL 544 Genetic Basis of Life Span 3 D
1/8/2009 200901 SC 632 BIOL 569 Developmental Evolution 3 D
1/8/2009 200901 SC 612 BIOL 575 Human Biochemical Genetics 3 PR
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1/8/2009 200909 SC PHGY 419 Immunology Research Project 9 T; R

1/8/2009 200909 SC ATOC 215 Oceans, Weather, Climate 3 PR
1/8/2009 200901 SC 715 ATOC 530 Paleoclimate Dynamics 3 T
1/8/2009 200901 SC 716 ATOC 531 Dynamics of Current Climates 3 T
1/8/2009 200901 SC 674 ESYS 200 Earth System Processes 3 PR

1/8/2009 200909 SC 651 CHEM 574 Intro Polymer Chemistry 3 N; D; PR; R

Legend:  CW=cr.wt.; N=number; T=title; D=descr.; C=consolidation; S=split; SI=supplem. Info.; ST=sched. type and/or hrs/wk; 
PR=prereq.; CR=coreq.; R=restrict.; S=slot status.

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES.  Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.
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Comments/Corrections Notes to CSO/DEO

Revise effective term to "200909".  
Delete REDM 405 from box 8.

Spell out MES in description.  Add 
MES to restriction so it reads "Open 
to final year MES Program …"

Revise descr. to read "A … cultural, 
political and historic aspects."

Box 12 title shortened; elongated 
version added to box 13.
Box 12 title shortened; elongated 
version added to box 13.

Indicate old restriction as "Aucun."
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Box 12 title shortened; elongated 
version added to box 13.

Indicate old restriction as "Aucun."

Box 12 title shortened; elongated 
version added to box 13.  Correct 
"renaisance" in box 12.

Correct old title - see Banner.
Title in box 12 corrected.

Indicate old prerequisite as "None."
Indicate old prerequisite as "None."
Indicate old prerequisite as "None."
Note added to rationale.
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Administering Faculty/Unit should be 
"Graduate Studies".  Title in box 12 
shortened.
Administering Faculty/Unit should be 
"Graduate Studies".  Revise 
description to read "Youth 
delinquency … perspectives, 
including socio-legal … factors shape 
young people's contact …"
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Administering Faculty/Unit should be 
"Graduate Studies".  Title revised as 
proposed was too long.  Revise 
description to read "The changing 
family systems and overview of 
recent … applications, with ... 
process."  Delete course title from 
box 20; and indicate old prerequisite 
as "None."  Delete information in 
Supplemental Information box as it is 
indicated as a prerequisite.
Administering Faculty/Unit should be 
"Graduate Studies".  Revise 
description to read "Starting and 
maintaining …coalitions."

Administering Faculty/Unit should be 
"Graduate Studies".  Revise 
description by moving last sentence 
to box 17 - Supplemental Information. 
Administering Faculty/Unit should be 
"Graduate Studies".  Effective date 
revised to read "200909".  Title 
shortened.
Administering Faculty/Unit should be 
"Graduate Studies".
Old prerequisite needs to be 
indicated; should read "ITAL 215 or 
ITAL 216".

Old prerequisite needs to be 
indicated; should read "ITAL 
215D1/D2, ITAL 216, or equivalent".
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Indicate new description as "Joint 
Honours thesis."  Delete info from 
Supplemental Information box - this 
is restriction, as indicated in box 22.
Delete information from 
Supplemental Information box and 
add to Restriction box.
"&" spelled out in Calendar title.
Title shortened in box 12; "&" spelled 
out in box 13.

RETIRE D1/D2 VERSION OF 
THIS COURSE.

Revise description to read 
"Supervised internship … in 
counselling psychology settings."  
Delete  last two sentences from 
description and move to 
Supplemental Information box.

Title in box 12 revised to use Banner 
version.
Delete last sentence from description 
and add it to Supplemental 
Information box "Site visits and case 
studies."
Effective date revised to read 
"200909".

Effective date revised to read 
"200909".  Revise description to read 
"Statistical … statistics.  Subjects 
include:  hypothesis … bounds)."

Spaces in title revised to include "in".
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Revise description to read 
"Elementary … biology.  Introduction 
to … data with emphasis on the 
assumptions … models.  Statistical 
techniques typically available on 
computer packages."
Effective date revised to read 
"200909".  Revise corequisite to 
delete "(this course is in review)".
Effective date revised to read 
"200909".  Revise corequisite to 
delete "(this course is in review)".

Effective date revised to read 
"200909".  Delete words added to 
Calendar title.  Programs affected:  
BA&Sc; Interfaculty Program in 
Cognitive Science; BSc; Major in 
Neuroscience; BSc; Minor in 
Neuroscience.

SCTP January 8, 2009 SCTP Approved Course Revisions 27



ES Report 5 to SCTP -Approved Course Revisions

Revise restriction to read "Enrolment 
restricted to U3 Interdepartmental 
Honours … instructors."

Delete course title from prerequisite.  
Indicate old prerequisite, as this info 
was omitted.

"Chem" revised to read "Chemistry" 
in title.

AFFECTED PROGRAMS:  
B.Sc.; Honours in Chemistry; 
Materials and B.Sc.; Major in 
Chemistry; Materials.
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SCTP 
Meeting Date

Effective 
Term

Offering 
Unit PRN

Course 
Number Course Title

Cr. 
Wt. Programs Affected

1/8/2009 200909 AG NRSC 300 Natural History of East Africa 3
1/8/2009 200801 AR FREN 247 Dissertation 3
1/8/2009 200801 AR FREN 324 Civilisation française 5 3
1/8/2009 200905 AR FREN 350 Littérature du 20e siècle 1 3
1/8/2009 200905 AR FREN 351 Littérature du 20e siècle 2 3
1/8/2009 200809 AR FREN 352 Lectures 1 3
1/8/2009 200901 AR FREN 353 Lectures 2 3
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 374 Lectures 3 3
1/8/2009 200809 AR FREN 395 Travaux pratiques 1 3
1/8/2009 200901 AR FREN 396 Travaux pratiques 2 3
1/8/2009 200909 AR FREN 397 Travaux pratiques 3 3
1/8/2009 201001 AR FREN 497 Travaux pratiques 4 3
1/8/2009 200909 AR ENGL 313 Victorian and Edwardian Drama 2 3
1/8/2009 200909 AR ENGL 468 History of the Theatre 4 3
1/8/2009 200909 EN ARCH 372 Hist of Arch in Canada 2
1/8/2009 200909 EN ARCH 388 Intro to Historic Preservation 2
1/8/2009 201009 MU MUGT 356 Music for Childrn 1:Phil&Tech 3
1/8/2009 201009 MU MUGT 357 Music for Childrn 2:Phil&Tech 3
1/8/2009 200909 SC 524 BIOL 328 Biological Diversity in Africa 3
1/8/2009 200909 SC 525 BIOL 329 East African Ecology 3
1/8/2009 200909 SC 643 BIOL 531 Neurobiology Learning Memory 3
1/8/2009 200909 SC 651 CHEM 455 Intro Polymer Chem 3
1/8/2009 200909 SC 652 CHEM 674 Intro Physical Chem-Polymers 4
1/8/2009 200909 SC 664 CHEM 661 Literature Review & Proposal 3
1/8/2009 200909 SC 665 CHEM 662 Research Report 1 3

1/8/2009 200909 SC ATOC 308 Principles of Remote Sensing 3
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Comments/Corrections
See proposal for NRSC 405.

See proposal for ARCH 535.
See proposal for ARCH 536.

See proposal for BIOL 428.
See proposal for BIOL 429.
See proposal for BIOL 514.
See proposal for CHEM 574.

CSO - Remove double-prefix 
crossing with GEOG 308.
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